

NDPS No. 37/2020 (38 of 2020)

Order No. 61
Dated 19.02.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence .

Accused person Saidul on c/b is absent by petition
u/sec. 355 of BNSS (317 of Cr.P.C.)

Ld. P.P. In Charge is present.

Witness Biswajit Roy is present and examined
and cross-examined (LADC) in full and discharged .

//////////

Fix 17/03/2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW - 2 & 3

Fix 18/03/2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW -11

Issue summons accordingly .

D/C

Judge, Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.